hereinafter called the Contractor, and REDWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, hereinafter called the District. 

The Contractor agrees to perform services for the District as follows: 

The Contractor will conduct a Superintendent search, as delineated in the proposal. 

The District agrees to pay the Contractor TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS ($24,000) plus advertising 
costs for services provided. Payment is to take place in two increments: (1) $12,000 upon completion of 
educational partner input, and (2), $12,000 plus advertising costs upon selection of a finalist. The 
Contractor will submit invoices to the District for each of the payment increments.